## 505860049 01/13/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5906986

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	Execution Date			
MARK WITT	08/24/2012			
MARGARET LOWAN B	08/29/2012			
CRAIG ANDERSON	08/27/2012			
MARTIN RATHGEBER	08/23/2012			
KING YA MOY	08/23/2012			
NATAN PHEIL	08/27/2012			
DANIEL A. PETERSON	08/24/2012			
DAVID CHESLEY	08/24/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DA		ST LAZAR BELL (A/K/A HLB)		
Street Address:	345 NORTH CANAL STREET			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60606			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total:	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16657193		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)	773-5200
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	70377	734045
Email:	Pater	tProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name:	GIAN	NI MINUTOLI
Address Line 1:	P.O. I	3OX 2758
Address Line 4:	REST	ON, VIRGINIA 20195
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		387398-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LIZ MONTANO
SIGNATURE:		/Liz Montano/

DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=Assignment I Engineers#page	.tif	
source=Assignment I Engineers#page	2.tif	
source=Assignment I Engineers#page	3.tif	
source=Assignment I Engineers#page	4.tif	
source=Assignment I Engineers#page	5.tif	
source=Assignment I Engineers#page	S.tif	
source=Assignment I Engineers#page	7.tif	
source=Assignment I Engineers#page	3.tif	

Filed 24 August 2012

Serial No. 5/573,129

## ASSIGNMENT

For genul and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowled Mark Witt, Margaret Lowan Benezra, ('raig Anderson, Martin Rathgeber, King Ya Moy, Natan Pholl, Daniel A. Peterson, and David Chesley hereby spree to assign, and do hereby assign to Herbst LaZar Hell (a/k/a 111.81), 345 North ('anal Street, Chicago, Illinuia 60606 and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interests throughout the world in and in the invention and improvements in "Ice Machine" invented by us, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, including any patent  $\frac{2}{1/2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}$  and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result or claim priority from United States Patent Application Serial No.  $\frac{13}{573}\frac{126}{126}$ . filed 23 August 2012, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, reissue,  $\frac{11}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}\frac{1}{2}$ . thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf as fully and entirely as if the invention or improvements would have been held and enjoyed if this Assignment had not been made.

We warrant that we are the sole and the exclusive owners of the interests assigned herein and have the right to make this Assignment. We further warrant that there are no prior sales, assignments, leases, agreements or any encumbrances of any type in the interests assigned herein. We agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatacever which conflicts with the interests assigned herein.

We sutharize Assignce to make application on its own behalf for patent rights and rights of protection in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country (such as the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property) for any such application the date of the United States application as prinrity to such other application. We further authorize Assignee to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country such priority rights without further written or oral authorization. We consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country for any purpose, including the right of Assignee to claim such priority rights.

We authorize the attorney of record to fill in the application number when known. We authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patent rights to Herbst LaZar Bell.

We hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, but without further or additional consideration, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications for the invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, that the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient. We agree to promptly provide Assignce all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention of which we know or of which we in the future become aware. We further agree, upon the request of the Assignce, in the event of the application or any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution or confirmation applications and patents granted on the invention or any improvements becoming involved in an interference, opposition, court or other proceeding, to cooperate to the best of our ability with the Assignee in preparing and executing the preliminary statement, giving and producing evidence, and giving testimony in support thereof.

Inventor's Signature:

Date: \$ 124 117

Wimess' Sign

Inventor's Signature: Margaret Zowan Barys Name: Mascaret Lowan Benezra Date: 8-29-12

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Craig Anderson Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Martin Rathgeber Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: King Ya Moy Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Natan Pheil Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Daniel A. Peterson Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: David Chesley Date:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Name: Margaret Lowan Benezra Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Martin Rathgeber Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: King Ya Moy Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Natan Pheil Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Daniel A. Peterson Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: David Chesley Date: Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature: 422/12 Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness\* Signature:

Name:

Name: Margaret Lowan Benezra Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Craig Anderson Date:

Riventop's Signature Name: Martin Rathgeber Date: 8-23-12

Inventor's Signature:

Name: King Ya Moy Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Natan Pheil Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Daniel A. Peterson Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: David Chesley Date:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature: &-14-0-

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Name: Margaret Lowan Benezra Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Craig Anderson Date:

Name: Martin Rathgeber

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Inventor's Signature: Name: Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Natan Pheil Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Daniel A. Peterson Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: David Chesley Date: Name:

Witness' Signature:

BE: JOHN

Witness' Signature:

GOLVEH

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

8/23/2

Name: Margaret Lowan Benezra Dute:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Craig Anderson Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Martin Rathgeber Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: King Ya Moy Date:

Inversor's Signauper Name: Natan Pheil Date: 3/27 12

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Daniel A. Peterson Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: David Chesley Date: Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name: ussell Elenz

manager and the

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Name: Margaret Lowan Benezra Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Craig Anderson Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Martin Rathgeber Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: King Ya Moy Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Natan Pheil Date:

Inventor's Signature Name: Daniel & Peterson

Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: David Chesley Date: Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Witness' Signature: Name:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

Name: Margaret Lowan Benezra Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Craig Anderson Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Martin Rathgeber Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: King Ya Moy Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Natan Pheil Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Daniel A. Peterson Date:

SUM8 Signas NOCA Name: David C Date:

Witness' Signature:

Name:

»' Signattre: & Signany -.

RECORDED: 01/13/2020